



2026:RJ-JP:14963

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5410/2024

Satyaveer Singh Adopted S/o Shri Indraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Brij Bhushan Ojha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP with Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/09/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that present FIR No.353/2024 was registered on 08.06.2024 for offences qua the incident which occurred within 01.12.2011-08.06.2024. It is submitted that the contents of the FIR is false, fabricated and based on concocted story. Moreover, without any concrete evidence, the petitioner is falsely implicated in the impugned FIR after a lapse of 12 years.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

List the matter on 01.10.2024.

In the meantime, no coercive/adverse action shall be taken against the petitioner.

(SAMEER JAIN),J